
 

 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA 
 

CITY OF RENO,  
 

Appellant, 
 

vs. 
 
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, 
INC.; CEPHALON, INC.; ENDO 
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 
ALLERGAN USA, INC.; ALLERGAN 
FINANCE, LLC K/K/A ACTAVIS INC. 
F/K/A WATSON 
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 
ACTAVIS PHARMACY, INC. F/K/A 
WATSON PHARMA, INC.; AND 
ACTAVIS LLC,  
 

Respondents. 
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The parties to this appeal stipulate to and request a twenty-one (21) day extension of time 

for filing Respondents’ answering brief, continuing the deadline from May 15, 2023 to June 5, 

2023.  See NRAP 31(b)(2). 

 

Dated this 15th day of May, 2023.  

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT 
 
/s/ Cassandra S.M. Cummings 
ROBERT T. EGLET, ESQ.  
Nevada Bar No. 3402  
ROBERT M. ADAMS, ESQ.  
Nevada Bar No. 6551  
CASSANDRA S.M. CUMMINGS, ESQ.  
Nevada Bar No. 11944  
RICHARD K. HY, ESQ.  
Nevada Bar No. 12406  
EGLET ADAMS 
400 S. 7th Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, NV 89101  
Tel.: (702) 450-5400  
Fax: (702) 450-5451  
E-Mail: eservice@egletlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Appellant,  
the City of Reno  

 COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS 
 
/s/ Philip M. Hymanson 
PHILIP M. HYMANSON, ESQ.  
HYMANSON & HYMANSON PLLC  
Nevada State Bar No. 2253  
8816 Spanish Ridge Avenue  
Las Vegas, NV 89148  
Telephone: (702) 629-3300  
Facsimile: (702) 629-3332  
Phil@HymansonLawNV.com 
 
BRIAN M. ERCOLE, ESQ. 
(to be admitted pro hac vice) 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
200 South Biscayne Blvd., Suite 5300 
Miami, FL 33131  
Telephone: (305) 415-3000  
Facsimile: (305) 415-3001 
brian.ercole@morganlewis.com 
 
RANDALL M. LEVINE, ESQ. 
(to be admitted pro hac vice) 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20004-2541 
Telephone: (202) 373.6541 
Facsimile: (202) 729-3001  
randall.levine@morganlewis.com  
 
Attorneys for Respondents Cephalon, 
Inc., Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., 
Actavis Pharma, Inc., Watson 
Laboratories, Inc., and Actavis LLC 

 



1

Karen Wiehl

From: Reategui, Bruno <bruno.reategui@morganlewis.com>
Sent: Monday, May 15, 2023 9:38 AM
To: Karen Wiehl; Philip Hymanson
Cc: Vaky, Katherine A.; Joffe, David
Subject: Fwd: City of Reno / proposed stipulation to extension of time to file answering brief 

 
 
Bruno Reategui 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1600 | Miami, FL 33131-3075 
Direct: +1.305.415.3421 | Main: +1.305.415.3000 | Fax: +1.305.415.3001 
bruno.reategui@morganlewis.com | www.morganlewis.com 
Assistant: Angela C. Winter | +1.305.415.3332 | angela.winter@morganlewis.com 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
COVID-19 Reso urces and Updates

 
 
 

From: Cassandra Cummings <ccummings@egletlaw.com> 
Sent: Monday, May 15, 2023, 12:33 PM 
To: Joffe, David <David.Joffe@morganlewis.com>; Robert Eglet <reglet@egletlaw.com>; Bob Adams 
<badams@egletlaw.com>; Makaela Otto <motto@egletlaw.com>; Caroline Reilly <CReilly@egletlaw.com>; Jennifer 
Lopez <jlopez@egletlaw.com> 
Cc: Levine, Randall Mark <randall.levine@morganlewis.com>; Ercole, Brian M. <brian.ercole@morganlewis.com>; Vaky, 
Katherine A. <katherine.vaky@morganlewis.com>; Reategui, Bruno <bruno.reategui@morganlewis.com>; Anderson, 
Brendan J. <brendan.anderson@morganlewis.com>; Ford, Amanda J. <amanda.ford@morganlewis.com> 
Subject: RE: City of Reno / proposed stipulation to extension of time to file answering brief  
 
[EXTERNAL EMAIL] 
Counsel,  
  
Thank you for providing the attached stipulation. We agree to the requested extension of time. You may utilize my 
electronic signature for submission to the Court.  
  
Sincerely,  
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Cassandra S.M. Cummings, Esq. 
p: (702) 450-5400 
w: www.egletlaw.com  
a: 400 South 7th Street, Suite #400 Las Vegas, NV

    

  
  

This transmission (including any attachments) may contain confidential information, privileged
material (including material protected by the solicitor-client or other applicable privileges), or
constitute non-public information. Any use of this information by anyone other than the intended
recipient is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately reply
to the sender and delete this information from your system. Use, dissemination, distribution, or
reproduction of this transmission by unintended recipients is not authorized and may be
unlawful. 
  
  
  

From: Joffe, David <David.Joffe@morganlewis.com>  
Sent: Monday, May 15, 2023 8:04 AM 
To: Cassandra Cummings <ccummings@egletlaw.com>; Robert Eglet <reglet@egletlaw.com>; Bob Adams 
<badams@egletlaw.com>; Makaela Otto <motto@egletlaw.com>; Caroline Reilly <CReilly@egletlaw.com>; Jennifer 
Lopez <jlopez@egletlaw.com> 
Cc: Levine, Randall Mark <randall.levine@morganlewis.com>; Ercole, Brian M. <brian.ercole@morganlewis.com>; Vaky, 
Katherine A. <katherine.vaky@morganlewis.com>; Reategui, Bruno <bruno.reategui@morganlewis.com>; Anderson, 
Brendan J. <brendan.anderson@morganlewis.com>; Ford, Amanda J. <amanda.ford@morganlewis.com> 
Subject: City of Reno / proposed stipulation to extension of time to file answering brief  
  
Dear Counsel for the City of Reno, 
  
Attached please find a proposed stipulation, pursuant to NRAP 31(b)(2), to a twenty-one (21) day extension of time for 
filing Respondents’ answering brief in the City of Reno appeal.  This stipulation would continue the deadline from May 
15, 2023 to June 5, 2023.   
  
Please advise whether you agree to the attached stipulation, and, if so, whether you approve the use of your electronic 
signature for submission to the Court. 
  
Thank you. 
  
Regards, 
David  
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David Joffe 
ML Force Attorney - Contractor 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
101 Park Avenue | New York, NY 10178-0060 
Direct: | Main: +1.212.309.6000 | Fax: +1.212.309.6001 
david.joffe@morganlewis.com| www.morganlewis.com 
  
  
 


